USBC:

INDY ASSOCIATION

109™ ANNUAL OPEN TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONS
March 5-6, 12-13, 2015-2016
Western Bowl

Doubles Event — Handicapped B 1059 164 1223
Jeffrey Rose 468
Charles Rott 591

Doubles Event — Handicapped C 1022 258 1280
Connie Kroll 511
Debra Smith 511

Doubles Event — Actual 1260 1260
Mark Sullivan 631
Matt Staninger 629

108™ ANNUAL OPEN TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONS
March 7-8, 14-15, 2014-15
Southern Bowl

Doubles Event — Handicapped B 1317 86 1403
Howard Majors 617
Doug Weatherhead 700

Doubles Event — Handicapped C 1206 213 1419
DeMarco Hunter 582
Kevin Shepherd 624

Doubles Event — Actual 1541 1541
Jimmy Cook Il 805
Eddie Frederick 736

107™ ANNUAL OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT
November 16-17, 23-24, 2013-2014

Doubles Event — Handicapped B 1399
Paul Alvies
Freddy Washington



Doubles Event — Handicapped C

Doubles Event — Actual

106™ ANNNUAL OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT
November 3-4, 10-11, 2012

Doubles Event — Handicapped

Doubles Event — Actual

105™ ANNUAL OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT
November 5-6, 12-13, 2011

Doubles Event — Handicapped

Doubles Event — Actual

104™ ANNUAL OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT
November 13-14, 20-21, 2010

Doubles Event — Handicapped

Doubles Event — Actual

Eloise Michaels
James Dixon

Jason Johnson
Gail Cofer

1434

Michael Devitt
Patrick Helmecy

1441
Nicholas Hoagland
Jeff Clark

1432
Corey Ward 659
Michael McGuire 773
1434
Dylan Murphy 790
Kelly Bowman 644

1492
Gary Hiday 785
Gary McGinnis 707
1492
Gary Hiday 785

Gary McGinnis 707

32

69

48

1387

1520

1466

1441

1501

1434

1540

1492



103RP ANNUAL OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT
November 7-8, 14-15, 21-22, 2009

Doubles Event — Handicapped

Doubles Event — Actual

102ND ANNUAL OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT
December 6-7, 13-14, 2008

Doubles Event — Handicapped

Doubles Event — Actual

1015T ANNUAL OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT
November 17-18, December 1-2, 8-9, 2007

Doubles Event — Handicapped

Doubles Event — Actual

100™ ANNNUAL OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT
November 18-19, December 2-3, 9-10, 2006

Doubles Event — Handicapped

Pinheads
1500
Mark Sullivan 777
Steve Lang 723
1500
Mark Sullivan 777
Steve Lang 723

Expo Bowl
1535
Jason Johnson 733
Bill Storey 802
1535
Jason Johnson 733
Bill Storey 802

All Star Bowl
1217
Kristin Smith 554
Dan Smith 663
1390
Steve Harris 632
Brian Walker 758

All Star Bowl

1458
Mark Carley 727
Gregory Johnson 731

248

97

1502

1500

1535

1535

1465

1390

1555



Doubles Event — Actual

Mark Schoch
John Bauerle, Jr.

1468
711
757

1468

From 1907 through 1919, handicap scores were used in determining the Indianapolis city

champions. From 1920 through 1930-, actual scores were used. A division or classification system

was used from 1931 through 1938 and 1981 through 1985.

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

Bruce Sturges
Raymond Logan
Ben Perry
Trent Burns
Jeff Soots

Joey Dobbs
Steve Harmon
Brian Walker
Ron Coulson
Dan Cole

Joe Piccione, Jr.
Steve Waggoner
Wayne Roberts
Mark Singhurst
Jeff Circle
Steve Lang
Robert Cline
Kim Buell

Gary Hiday

Bill Geiersbach
Roger Gryszowka
Dave McMullen
Gary Hiday
Dave Jaques
Kerry Semprote
Mike Devitt
Mark Ozment
Roger Rockey
William Benson
Mark Benson
Kim Buell
Robert Cline
Billy Seprodi
Mark Hunt

1480

1588

1436

1471

1431

1473

1437

1421

1512

1544

1480

1449

1493

1388

1382

1497

1472

1988

1987

1986

1985

Joe Piccione, Jr.
Gary Minatel
Ray Pittman
Chip Coddington
Mike Hammerle
Robert Griffith
Mark Ozment
W. Carter

Steve Lang

Dave Chance

1446

1375

1375

1376

1396



1984

1983

1982

1981

1980

1979

1978

1977

1976

1975

1974

1973

1972

1971

1970

1969

1968

1967

1966

1965

1964

L. Oppelt

J. Dunham, Jr.
Bernie Whitton
Steve Harrigan
K. Fitzgerald

J. McDaniel
Glenn Ritter
Carl Ritter, Jr.
Paul Ruth

Gary Hiday

K. Ridicil

R. Presley
Morris Raquet
Larry McGinty
Ed Lucas

Frank Maddox
Bruce Didion
Dave Hillman
Ron Guelden
Mike Aulby
Randy Griffith
Mike Cirrincione
Scott Maker
Randy Stoughton
Scott Maker
Randy Stoughton
Rick Kerby
Randy Stoughton
Dave Chance
Jim Jackson
Chuck Deppert
Leo Abbott
Chuck Buhening
Jim Mathes
Chuck Buhening
R. Stamm
Robert Gantz
Lynn Lee

Jim Mathis
Henry Oliver
Paul Morgan
Ray Dillman

W. Greenlee

J. Pritchard

Irv Stringer
William Lee

C. Sallee

R. Flanders

Irv Stringer
William Lee

1281

1243

1341

1247

1396

1206

1280

1138

1408

1306

1309

1404

1407

1337

1390

1252

1386

1317

1259

1256

1236

1284

1333

1253

1305

1963

1962

1961

1960

1959

1958

1957

1956

1955

1954

1953

1952

1951

1950

1949

1948

1947

1946

1945

1944

1943

1942

1941

1940

1939

H. Grider

C. Kellermeyer
F. Bernhardt
Lou Newman
R. Hon, Sr.

Howard Stickford

Norb Roder
Jack Smith
Merle Dyer
George Shaner
Curt Heady
Ed Huck
Herb Martin
Robert Yager
John Branam
Herb Schakel
Jack Curran
W.E. Vidloock
Jack Curran
W.E. Vidloock
Bud Schoch
Evan Stuart
Paul Stumph
Al Longerich
John Mencin
Paul Stemm
Bud Schoch
Evan Stuart
Gene Lakey
R. School

M. Schoenecker
W. Tarrant
John Kiesel
Oscar Behrens
L. Fouts

K. Christensen
Joe Fulton
Carl Hardin
R. Bussel

G. Wilson
Larry Fox
John Fehr

N. Hamilton
F. Shaw

Bob Shaw
Ernie Voelz
M. Schoenecker
W. Tarrant
Leo Ahearn
Dan Abbott

1288

1272

1253

1280

1265

1266

1263

1231

1261

1394

1251

1228

1206

1312

1359

1280

1272

1269

1238

1270

1345

1296

1277

1303

1386



1938

1937

1936

1935

1934

1933

1932

1931

R. Roberson
Charles Gray
N. McAtee
E. Schuster
L. Feltman
Leo Gauss
Joe Domasco
T. Beaven
John Fehr
Jess Pritchett
P. Ernst

H. Ruschaupt
J. Burnello
J. Danna, Jr.
Joe Fulton
Carl Hardin
P. Holtman
W. Desisner
H. Fisher

M. Epstein
Ed Stevenson
G. Smith

F. Beck

F. Sourbier
H. Banks

W. Reynolds
Leo Ahearn
W. Heckman
H. Maher

E. Stark

Dr. Wilkens
Dr. Beatty
Joe Fulton
Carl Hardin
C. Kirby

H. Koller

F. Thompson
A. Conner
Phil Biesel
Joe Rea

J.R. Jack
W.P. Fulton
H. Robinson
E. Stalhut
W. Murray
Fay Rugh

R. Swartz

K. Glidewell
H. Smith

F. Anderson

1344

1265

1208

1134

1338

1239

1159

1345

1199

1156

1315

1282

1085

1264

1216

1183

1363

1255

1178

1320

1203

1115

1308

1205

1065

1930

1929

1928

1927

1926

1925

1924

1923

1922

1921

1920

1919

1918

1917

1916

1915

1914

1913

1912

1911

1910

1909

1908

1907

Joe Fulton

F. Snyder
Dan Glubka
John Blue

F. Spencer
Burt Brudder
C. Schott

W. Sargent

E. Striebeck
A. Striebeck
L. Cable

C. Dersh
John Speicher
C. Irish
Prichett
McCullough
D. Ward
Frank Engel
Ed Meyer
Charles Cray
Schiemer

D. Nordholt
Charles Bump
Frank Fox
Adam Schoen
Schoen
McAllen
Wheeler
Frank Coval
Jordan

Art Pollard
Charles Cray
James Hurt
Harry Hurt
Wescot
Brooks
Edward Meyer
Mel Knox
William Berner
Bert Leap
Edward Decker
Frank Fox
Glossbrenner
Dodge

Mel Knox
Roy Knox
Carminecke
Dickey

1340

1274

1277

1267

1237

1274

1303

1275

1215

1187

1233

1187

1353

1186

1204

1248

1187

1162

1280

1258

1280

1210

1223

1177









